Moody County Commissioners - Tentative Agenda Meeting Location: Moody County Courthouse: Farmer's Room Tuesday, July 16, 2024

9:00 Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance Approve Agenda Community Comments

Consent Agenda Items

Minutes

07022024

07092024

9:05 Board of Adjustment

Conditional Use Permit Application 2024-05 Applicant: East River Electric Power Cooperative, for a 115kV transmission line and supporting substation to be located in Lots 6-7 & SW ¼ Exc. Gundvaldson's Addition Sec. 6-105-48.

Variance Application 2024-06 Applicant: Weiland Family Limited Partnership requesting a 43' and 23' variance to plant two rows of trees on the south side of their property. Property is described as SW ½ Exc. Tract 1 Weiland Addition Sec. 27-105.50.

9:30 Joint Board of Commissioners and Planning

Plat of Tract 1 of Moody Switchyard Addition in Government Lot 7 of the SW ¼ of Section 6, Township 105 North, Range 48 West of the 5th P.M., Moody County, South Dakota

Plat of Tract 1 of Erickson Addition in the West ½ of the NE ¼ of Section 26, Township 106 North, Range 48 West of the 5th P.M, Moody County, South Dakota

9:40 Marty Skroch, Commission Assistant – Staffing, Lake County MOU, Surplus Property, County Convention, CDBG, Public Health Contract

9:50 Executive Session - SDCL 1-25-2(1) Personnel

10:15 Break

10:30 Tawny Heinemann, Auditor – Budget, Staffing, Invoice Over \$1000

OTHER BUSINESS:

Warrants Building Permits